

Present : Sri Somnath Chakrabarti

**N.D.P.S. No.81 of 2023(R 81/2023)**  
**CNR WBND 010068762023**  
**J WB-00619**

**Order No.28**

**Dt.13.08.2024 .**

Today is fixed for production and framing of charge.

Accused persons namely **Debanjan Saha @ Sagar** is produced from Central Jail, Guwahati, Assam. Accused **Sajal Saha, Taposh Debnath, Samir Banik, Jugol Ghosh and Mitran Dey** are produced from District Correctional Home, Krishnagar, Nadia

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused Taposh Debnath files a petition praying for adjournment of charge hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused the petition.

The prayer for adjournment is **rejected** as the ground agitated in the petition is not cogent, bonafide and sufficient.

Accordingly, the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Learned Defence Counsel as well as Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge are present.

Heard both sides. Considered.

A prima facie case **under Section 21(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act read with section 8 (c) of NDPS Act** are made out against the accused persons. Accordingly, they are charged **21(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act read with section 8 (c) of NDPS Act**

The charge is framed in a separate sheet. The content of the charge is read over and explained to accused person in vernacular to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix **06.11.24** for evidence of **CSWs 1 and 2** as per list of the charge sheet .

**07.11.24** for evidence of **CSWs 3 and 4** as per list of the charge sheet .

**08.11.24** for evidence of **CSWs 5 and 6** as per list of the charge sheet .

Ld. Special P.P. to take due and proper steps, at once, for attendance of the CSWs, as fixed and production of the accused and seized alams accordingly.

IO is directed to ensure that the witnesses of this case turn up as per schedule fixed by this Court and the alams are produced on the dates fixed without fail.

Let a **copy of this Order be sent to the IO** for information and **strict compliance**.

Let **another copy of this Order be sent to SP, Nadia** for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti.  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
N.D.P.S. Act,

**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti.  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
N.D.P.S. Act,

**Nadia at Krishnagar**