

**Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**NDPS 81/23 (R 81/23)**  
**WBND010068762023**  
**WB00619**

**Order No 29**  
**Dated 06.11.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons five accused persons are produced from KDCH and another accused namely Debanjan Saha is produced from Gouhati Correctional Home.

Ld. Special P.P, STF is present.

One witness namely Motiur Rahaman is present.

At this stage a petition is filed on behalf of the accused namely Samir Banik and prays for adjournment of the examination today on the ground that the complainant is not produced today to adduce witness and the Ld. Advocate is not prepared for examination of the said witness.

Copy served.

Heard both sides in full.

Accordingly the prayer considered and allowed.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the accused namely Samir Banik and prays for deferring the schedule on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The schedule is hereby deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Defence counsel.

Accordingly witness is discharged without examination.

To 21.11.2024, 22.11.2024 and 25.11.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Gouhati Correctional Home to ensure the production of the accused namely Debanjan Saha.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**