

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti

NDPS 81/23 (R 81//23)

WBND0100687620223

WB00619

Order No. 37

Dated 13.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of Six (06) accused persons, Three accused persons namely Jugal Ghosh, and Mitan Dey are produced from Krishnagar Correctional Home & accused Debanjan Saha is produced from Gowhati Correctional Home and other Three accused persons on bail are present by filing separate haziras.

Accused Debanjan Saha is returned to SI (UB) Abdul Rouf Mondal and Police team who produced the UTP with a direction for further production tomorrow.

Ld. Lawyer Sri Kunal Saha appears on behalf of the accused person namely Samir Banik Sajal Saha and Ld. Lawyer Sri Kajal Ghosh appears on behalf of the accused person namely by filing Vakalatnamas.

One letter is received from Deputy commissioner of police , (Admn.) , Guwahati , Assam vide memo no.CPG(R)/RI/Sec/112 dated 11.01.2025.

Seen.

Let it be kept with the record.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Mirajul Sk, Who is examined-in-chief in part as PW1 and his further examination-in-chief is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused person namely Debanjan Saha.

During examination documents viz. Information U/S 42 of NDPS act, order regarding formation of team, Extract copy of GD no.467, Copy of C.C., Extract copy of GD no.478, Relevant portion of statements marked with red colour, Notice U/S 100 CrPC upon 6 accused persons, Notice U/S 50 NDPS act upon 6 accused persons and Seizure list (13 pages) are marked as Exbt.1 to 5, 6 (series), 7 (series), 8 (series) and 9 (collectively) respectively.

PW1 namely Mirajul Sk is released today with a direction to remain present on the date fixed i.e. on 14.01.2025.

Todate i.e. on **14.01.2025** for further evidence.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar**