

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 81/23 (R 81/23)
WBND010068762023
WB00619

Order No. 38
Dated 14.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira. Two accused persons are produced from J.C and another accused person namely Debanjan Saha is not produce from J.C.

A petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate of accused persons namely Jugal Ghosh, Mitan Dey and Debanjan Saha prays for time on the ground that one of his close relative got serious health issues all of a sudden and also prays to defer the present schedule of the case.

Heard. Prayers are considered and allowed.

The present schedule of the case is hereby deferred.

Witness namely SI Mirajul Shaikh is discharged without examination.

To **03.03.2025, 04.03.2025 and 05.03.2025** for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Gouhati Correctional Home to ensure the production of the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar