

**Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**NDPS 81/23 (R 81/23)**  
**WBND010068762023**  
**WB00619**

**Order No. 40**  
**Dated 03.03.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons one accused person is produced from correctional home. Other five accused persons on bail are present by filing haziras.

One witness namely SI Mirajul Sk is present but he is discharge without examination and the schedule of the case is hereby deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

To 04.08.2025, 05.08.2025 and 06.08.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Separate petitions have been filed on behalf of the accused namely Mitan Dey, Jugal Ghosh and Samir Banik prays for returning their respective Driving Licenses, Rs. 7000/-, one red colour mobile phones alongwith sim and one white colour OPPO phone alongwith sim on the ground stated therein.

Let a report be called for from the I.O whether he has any objection to return the same or not.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Prosecution and prays for supply of certified copy of deposition of PW 1 free of cost on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a copy of this order along with all depositions alongwith exhibit list be sent to the Civil Copying Department, Krishnagar, Nadia for preparation of the same.

Judge in Charge Civil Copying Department to make necessary arrangement for preparation of the same at the earliest.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

