

Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
NDPS 81/2023 (R 81/23)
WBND010068762023
WB00676

Order No.44
Dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
Sole accused persons namely Sajal Saha, Jugal Ghosh, Debanjan Saha, Mitran Dey, Tapas Debnath and Samir Banik on CB are found present and they are represented by their ld.advocates.

Ld. Special PP is present.

One witness namely Mirajul Sk, CSW 1 is present as per summons. His examination in chief is resumed today as PW 1 and he is examined in full today.

During examination of PW 1, he proves some documents like railway ticket, label of the railway ticket, seizure list of memory card, specimen seal, inventory list, written complaint, signature of PW 1 in the Formal FIR, intimation u/s 57 NDPS Act are marked as Ext 10, Ext 10/1, Ext 11, Ext 12, Ext 13, Ext 14, Ext 15/1 and Ext 16 respectively.

Some materials a mobile phone(cream colour), label of mobile phone, mobile phone(black vivo smart phone), label of the said mobile phone, mobile phone (blue colour), label of the said mobile phone, mobile phone (sky colour), label of the said mobile phone, mobile phone (white colour), label of the said mobile phone, mobile phone (Nokia keypad), label of the said mobile phone, Aadhar card of Debanjan Saha, label of the said Aadhar card, Aadhar card of Sajal Saha, label of the said Aadhar card, PAN card of Tapas Debnath, label of the said PAN card, D.L of Samir Banik, label of the said D.L, D.L of Mitran Dey, label of the said D.L, D.L of Jugal Ghosh, label of the said D.L, R.C Book of fourteen wheeler truck, label of the said R.C. Book, memory card and label of the memory card are marked as Mat Ext I, Mat Ext I/1, Mat Ext II, Mat Ext II/2, Mat Ext III, Mat Ext III/3, Mat Ext IV, Mat Ext IV/4, Mat Ext V, Mat Ext V/5, Mat Ext VI, Mat Ext VI/6, Mat Ext VII, Mat Ext VII/7, Mat Ext VIII/8, Mat Ext IX, Mat Ext IX/9, Mat Ext X, Mat Ext X/10, Mat Ext XI, Mat Ext XI/11, Mat Ext XII, Mat Ext XII/12, Mat Ext XIII, Mat Ext XIII/13, Mat Ext XIV and Mat Ext XIV/14 respectively.

At this stage ld. defence counsel files a petition and prays for time as well as deferring the schedule on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is hereby adjourned for today and also the schedule is hereby deferred.

To 09.12.2025 for cross examination of PW 1.

Prosecution is to take necessary steps to ensure the attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

Accused persons on CB are as before. .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar